Zusatzfahrten nach Linien

Linie 804

Linie 804

nach Miinster

Linie 804

nach Niederhofheim

Niederhofheim Am NuRbaum
Niederhofheim Alt Niederhofheim
Niederhofheim Wachenheimer StraRe
Niederhofheim HeidestralRe
Niederhofheim Gartenstralie
Niederhofheim Liederbachhalle
Oberliederbach Rathaus
Oberliederbach Jugendwohnheim
Oberliederbach Am Born
Oberliederbach Bahnhof West
Oberliederbach BahnstraRe
Niederhofheim Hochster StralRe
Miinster In den Padenwiesen
Miinster DieselstraRe

Miinster IndustriestraRe

Miinster Hallwielweg

Miinster Am Waldeck

Miinster Eichendorff-Schule

10:47
10:49
10:50
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:57
10:59
11:01
11:02

11:05

11:07
11:08
11:09
11:11
11:15

Miinster Eichendorff-Schule
Miinster Am Waldeck

Miinster Hallwielweg

Miinster Industriestralie

Miinster DieselstraRe

Miinster In den Padenwiesen
Niederhofheim Hochster StralRe
Oberliederbach Bahnhof West
Oberliederbach Bahnstralie
Oberliederbach TaunusstraRe
Oberliederbach Schone Aussicht
Oberliederbach Sindlinger Weg
Oberliederbach Jugendwohnheim
Oberliederbach Rathaus
Niederhofheim Liederbachhalle
Niederhofheim Eichkopfallee
Niederhofheim Heidestralle
Niederhofheim Gartenstralle
Niederhofheim Eichkopfallee
Niederhofheim Heidesiedlung
Niederhofheim Wachenheimer StraRe
Niederhofheim Alt Niederhofheim
Niederhofheim Am NuRbaum

11:30
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:34

11:36

11:40
11:44
11:47
11:49
11:51
11:52
11:53

11:54
11:55
11:59



Linie 805

Linie 805

nach Konigstein

Linie 805

nach Konigstein

Linie 805
nach Fischbach

v

Ruppertshain WiesenstralRe 12:03
Ruppertshain Altes Rathaus 12:05
Ruppertshain Zauberberg 12:06
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 12:07
Eppenhain 12:11
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 12:13
Ruppertshain Zauberberg 12:14
Konigstein KTC/Bangert 12:17
Konigstein Marienhohe 12:18
Konigstein Griiner Weg 12:19
Konigstein Theresenstral3e 12:22
Konigstein Stadtmitte 12:29
Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 12:35
Linie 805

nach Fischbach

v

Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 17:30
Konigstein Stadtmitte 17:36
Konigstein Theresenstralie 17:40
Konigstein Griiner Weg 17:42
Konigstein Marienhohe 17:43
Konigstein KTC/Bangert 17:44
Ruppertshain Zauberberg 17:47
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 17:48
Eppenhain 17:51
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 17:55
Ruppertshain Zauberberg 17:56
Ruppertshain Altes Rathaus 17:57
Ruppertshain WiesenstralRe 17:59
Fischbach Friedhof 18:01
Fischbach Biirgerhaus 18:04

Eppstein Bahnhof

Eppstein Lorsbacher StralRe
Eppstein Fischbachtal
Fischbach StaufenstraRe
Fischbach TaunusstralRe
Fischbach Biirgerhaus
Fischbach Haingraben
Fischbach Tennisplatz
Fischbach Rettershof
Fischbach Friedhof
Ruppertshain WiesenstralRe
Ruppertshain Altes Rathaus
Ruppertshain Zauberberg
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald
Eppenhain

Schneidhain Werk Seeger
Schneidhain Am Fliederbusch
Schneidhain Johanniswald
Konigstein Altenhainer StraRe
Konigstein Bischof-Kaller-StraRRe
Konigstein Kreisel

Konigstein Taunusgymnasium
Konigstein Stadtmitte

12:53
12:55

13:00
13:02
13:03
13:04

13:06
13:08
13:09
13:11
13:13
13:15
13:19
13:25

Konigstein Taunusgymnasium

Konigstein Stadtmitte
Konigstein TheresenstraRe
Konigstein Griiner Weg
Konigstein Marienhdhe
Konigstein KTC/Bangert
Ruppertshain Zauberberg
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald
Eppenhain

Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald
Ruppertshain Zauberberg
Ruppertshain Altes Rathaus
Ruppertshain WiesenstraRe
Fischbach Friedhof
Fischbach Biirgerhaus

16:55
17:01
17:05
17:07
17:08
17:09
17:12
17:13
17:16
17:20
17:21
17:22
17:24
17:26
17:29




Linie 811

Linie 811

Nach Konigstein

Linie 811

nach Konigstein

Linie 811

nach Konigstein

v v
Schwalbach Friedrich-Ebert-Schule 12:35 Bad Soden Bahnhof 12:55
Schwalbach HessenstralRe 12:37 Bad Soden Kurpark 12:57
Schwalbach FuRgdngerbriicke 12:38 Bad Soden ParkstralRe 12:59
Schwalbach Bremer StraRe/Waldfriedhof 12:39 Neuenhain Friedhof |
Schwalbach Badener Stral3e 12:40 Neuenhain Biirgerhaus |
Schwalbach Limes Bahnhof/Ev. Kirche 12:41 Neuenhain Drei-Linden-StralRe 13:01
Schwalbach Berliner StraRe 12:43 Neuenhain Sandwiese 13:03
Schwalbach Niederhdchstddter Pfad 12:44 Neuenhain Hubertushdhe 13:05
Schwalbach Alter Friedhof 12:46 Neuenhain Altenhainer StraRe |
Schwalbach Am Erlenborn 12:47 Altenhain Kreuz |
Schwalbach Am Flachsacker 12:48 Altenhain Kirche |
Schwalbach HohenstraRe 12:49 Konigstein KVB-Klinik 13:07
Schwalbach Ober der Roth 12:50 Konigstein Kreisel 13:10
Neuenhain Friedhof 12:54 Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 13:14
Neuenhain Biirgerhaus 12:55 Konigstein Stadtmitte 13:20
Konigstein KVB-Klinik 12:58
Konigstein Kreisel 13:01
Konigstein Stadtmitte 13:07
Linie 811 Linie 811
Nach Bad Soden Nach Bad Soden

v v
Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 16:45 Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 17:25
Konigstein Stadtmitte | Konigstein Stadtmitte |
Konigstein Kreisel 16:48 Konigstein Kreisel 17:28
Konigstein KVB-Klinik 16:50 Konigstein KVB-Klinik 17:30
Konigstein Bischof-Kaller-StraRe I Konigstein Bischof-Kaller-StraRe |
Konigstein Altenhainer StraRe I Konigstein Altenhainer StraRe |
Konigstein Kuckucksweg I Konigstein Kuckucksweg |
Altenhain Kirche | Altenhain Kirche |
Altenhain Kreuz | Altenhain Kreuz |
Neuenhain Hubertushdhe 16:52 Neuenhain Hubertushdhe 17:32
Neuenhain Sandwiese 16:53 Neuenhain Sandwiese 17:33
Neuenhain Katholische Kirche 16:54 Neuenhain Katholische Kirche 17:34
Neuenhain Drei-Linden-StraRe 16:55 Neuenhain Drei-Linden-StralRe 17:35
Neuenhain Altenhainer StraRe I Neuenhain Altenhainer StraRe |
Neuenhain Biirgerhaus | Neuenhain Biirgerhaus |
Neuenhain Friedhof | Neuenhain Friedhof |
Bad Soden Kreiskrankenhaus I Bad Soden Kreiskrankenhaus I
Am Eichwald | Am Eichwald I
Bad Soden PaulinenschloRchen | Bad Soden PaulinenschloRchen |
Bad Soden Max-Baginski-StraRe I Bad Soden Max-Baginski-StraRe |
Bad Soden Parkstralie 16:56 Bad Soden ParkstraBe 17:36
Bad Soden Kurpark 16:57 Bad Soden Kurpark 17:37
Bad Soden Bahnhof 16:59 Bad Soden Bahnhof 17:39

Schwalbach Friedrich-Ebert-Schule
Schwalbach HessenstralRe
Schwalbach FuRgdngerbriicke

Schwalbach Bremer StraRe/Waldfriedh

Schwalbach Badener StraRe

Schwalbach Limes Bahnhof/Ev. Kirche

Schwalbach Berliner StraRe
Schwalbach Niederhochstadter Pfad
Schwalbach Alter Friedhof
Schwalbach Am Erlenborn
Schwalbach Am Flachsacker
Schwalbach Hohenstralie
Schwalbach Ober der Roth
Schwalbach Albert-Einstein-Schule
Sulzbach Eichwaldhallen

Sulzbach Finkenweg

Sulzbach Bahnhof

Sulzbach Kirche

F Anne-Frank-Siedlung

Sulzbach Mitte

Sulzbach Siedlung

Bad Soden Max-Baginski-Stralie
Bad Soden PaulinenschloRchen
Am Eichwald

Bad Soden Kreiskrankenhaus
Bad Soden Friedrich-Uhde-StraRe
Bad Soden RosenthalstraRe

Bad Soden Richard-Wagner-StraRRe
Bad Soden Bahnhof

Bad Soden Kurpark

Bad Soden Parkstralie
Neuenhain Friedhof

Neuenhain Biirgerhaus
Neuenhain Drei-Linden-Stral3e
Neuenhain Sandwiese
Neuenhain Hubertushohe
Neuenhain Altenhainer StraRe
Altenhain Kreuz

Altenhain Kirche

Konigstein KVB-Klinik
Konigstein Kreisel

Konigstein Taunusgymnasium
Konigstein Stadtmitte

v
10:25
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:33
10:34
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40

10:44
10:45

I

I

I

I

I

I
10:48

10:51

10:57




Linie 815

Linie 815

nach Vockenhausen Schulzentrum

Linie 815

nach Taunusgymnasium

Linie 815

nach Taunusgymnasium

v v
Eppenhain 11:15 Ruppertshain WiesenstralRe 12:48 Eppstein Bahnhof 12:03
Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 11:17 Ruppertshain Altes Rathaus 12:50 Eppstein Lorsbacher Stralle 12:05
Ruppertshain Zauberberg 11:18 Ruppertshain Zauberberg 12:51 Eppstein Fischbachtal |
Ruppertshain Altes Rathaus 11:20 Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 12:52 Fischbach StaufenstraRe |
Ruppertshain WiesenstralRe 11:21 Eppenhain 12:56 Fischbach TaunusstralBe |
Fischbach Rettershof | Ruppertshain Am Rosenwald 12:58 Fischbach Biirgerhaus 12:10
Fischbach Tennisplatz I Ruppertshain Zauberberg 12:59 Fischbach Haingraben 12:12
Fischbach Haingraben | Konigstein KTC/Bangert 13:02 Fischbach Tennisplatz 12:13
Fischbach Friedhof 11:23 Konigstein Marienhdhe 13:03 Fischbach Rettershof 12:14
Fischbach Biirgerhaus 11:26 Konigstein Griiner Weg 13:04 Fischbach Friedhof |
Fischbach TaunusstralBe 11:28 Konigstein Theresenstralie 13:07 Eppenhain |
Fischbach StaufenstraRe 11:29 Konigstein Stadtmitte 13:14 Schneidhain Werk Seeger 12:16
Eppstein Lorsbacher Stral3e 11:33 Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 13:20 Schneidhain Am Fliederbusch 12:18
Eppstein Bahnhof 11:38 Schneidhain Johanniswald 12:19
Vockenhausen Goldbachstralie 11:40 Konigstein Altenhainer StraRe 12:21
Vockenhausen Schulzentrum 11:45 Konigstein Bischof-Kaller-StraRRe 12:23
Konigstein Kreisel 12:25
Konigstein Taunusgymnasium 12:29
Konigstein Stadtmitte 12:35
Linie 816
Linie 816 Linie 816
nach Vockenhausen Schulzentrum nach Langenhain
v v
Langenhain OranienstralRe 10:59 Vockenhausen Schulzentrum 11:20
Langenhain GartenfeldstraBe 10:59 Vockenhausen Goldbachstralie |
Langenhain Usinger StraRe 11:00 Vockenhausen Rathaus 11:23
Langenhain Siedlung 11:01 Vockenhausen Embsmiihle 11:24
Langenhain Brunnenweg 11:03 Ehlhalten FeldbergstralRe 11:28
Langenhain Friedhof 11:03 Niederjosbach Bahnstrafe 11:36
Wildsachsen Am Seyenbach 11:09 Bremthal Niederjosbacher StralRe 11:39
Wildsachsen ParkstraBe 11:12 Ehlhalten FeldbergstralRe |
Wildsachsen Auringer Weg 11:12 Bremthal Waldallee 11:41
Bremthal Waldallee 11:15 Bremthal Freiherr-vom-Stein-StralRe 11:42
Bremthal Freiherr-vom-Stein-StralRe 11:16 Bremthal Hessenring 11:43
Bremthal Hessenring 11:17 Bremthal Valterweg 11:46
Bremthal Valterweg 11:19 Wildsachsen Auringer Weg 11:50
Niederjosbach Bahnstralie 11:22 Wildsachsen ParkstraRe 11:51
Eppstein Bahnhof 11:29 Wildsachsen Auringer Weg 11:51
Bremthal Niederjosbacher StraRe | Wildsachsen Am Seyenbach 11:52
Vockenhausen Goldbachstralie 11:31 Niederjosbach Bahnstral3e |
Ehlhalten FeldbergstralRe 11:35 Langenhain Brunnenweg 11:57
Vockenhausen Embsmiihle 11:38 Langenhain Siedlung 11:59
Vockenhausen Rathaus 11:39 Langenhain Am Jagdhaus 12:01
Vockenhausen Schulzentrum 11:45 Langenhain OranienstraBe 12:02
Linie 809
Linie 809 Linie 809
nach Florsheim nach Florsheim
v v
Florsheim, Riedschule 10:40 Florsheim, Falkenb./Schlesierstr. 10:16
Florsheim, E.-Jakobi-Str. 10:44 Florsheim, Hochgewann 10:19
Florsheim, Hans-Bockler-Str. 10:45 Florsheim, LiebigstraRe 10:20
Florsheim, Gustav-Stresemann-Str. 10:46 Florsheim, Sportanlagen 10:21
Florsheim, KapellenstraBe 10:47 Florsheim, Stadthalle/Schulzentrum 10:25
Florsheim, Stadthalle/Schulzentrum 10:48 Florsheim, Hans-Bockler-Str. 10:27
Flérsheim, Falkenb./Schlesierstr. 10:52 FlIorsheim, Gustav-Stresemann-Str. 10:28
Flérsheim, Hochgewann 10:55 FIorsheim, Kapellenstralle 10:29
Florsheim, LiebigstraRe 10:56 Florsheim, Riedschule 10:35
Florsheim, Sportanlagen 10:57




